
 

 

April 17, 2020  
 
 
Dear Parishioners, 
 
“The Lord is Risen, we have seen Him.”  
 
I have seen the Risen Lord in the faith of  our parishioners, who have been able to withstand 
the present crisis. When apostles Peter and John went to the temple to pray, a lame beggar 
demanded some help. Peter told him “gold and silver, I have none. What I have, in the name of  Jesus 
walk.” We are called to give, share what have been given us. I invite you, our parishioners, to 
share what God, in his goodness, has given you. 
 
This Sunday, the last day of  Easter Octave, we celebrate Divine Mercy Sunday. God’s mercy 
is abundant, his love is steadfast to all generations.  
 
I have been talking to people and they were overwhelmed by our concern for them. And, in 
return here are some gratifying words of  encouragement that I have received from them: 

“a sincere thank you for your beautiful message. Yes, we are troubled but we must 
pray…” 

“thank you so much for your telephone call…” 
“Easter greetings! May the light of  Resurrection restore you in everyway as you love your 

flock, keep serving…” 
“we are thinking of  all our priests and offering our prayers daily…” 
“thank you for all the ways you serve your people especially during this time…” 

 
Thank you for your prayers, good wishes and your help. 
 
Let “Alleluia” be our song this Eastertide! 
 
Please join us ONLINE and be united with us in our celebration of  the Holy Mass to be 
streamed live every Sunday at 10 AM until regular mass schedules for the public resumes. 
 
 
Sincerely in the Risen Jesus, 
 

Fr. John Alex Pinto OCD 
Pastor  
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Mass Intentions  

Day Intention 

Sunday April 12 Sp. Int. of the Parishioners 

Monday April 13 +William DuPerron+ 

Tuesday April 14 +Juan F. Merin+ 

Wednesday April 15 Sp. Int. of Wisdom Chan & Family 

Thursday   April 16 Anonymous 

Friday April 17 +Edilberto H Aranda+ 

Saturday April 18 +Augustine & Marina Somido+ 

Sunday April 19 Sp. Int. of the Parishioners 

Monday April 20 Sp. Int. of Nestor Chan & Family 

Tuesday April 21 Thanksgiving by Victoria Eugenia S. Cortes 

Wednesday April 22 Sp. Int. of Wilson Chan & Family 

Thursday   April 23 Anonymous 

Friday April 24 +Milagros Jarcia Daluro+ 

Saturday April 25 +Ronald Bainbridge+ 

Sunday April 26 Sp. Int. of the Parishioners 

NOTE: Due to the suspension of Mass to the public, scheduled 2nd  Mass of the day 
were cancelled.  Fr. John says one Mass,  in private,  everyday and offers the 1st  
Intention of that day. Intentions for the cancelled 2nd Mass will be offered in  future 
days. 

        He is Risen!         and          Merci ful!    


